5 August 2019

Primary insiders balance of free-standing warrants related to PSUs/RSUs

Employee

5 August 2019
Total Balance of free-standing
warrents related to PSUs

Kristian Johansen
Sven Bgrre Larsen
Knut Agersborg
Fredrik Amundsen
Katja Akantieva
Will Ashby

Erik Finnstrom
Zhiming Li

Tana Pool

Employee

136,000
64,000
48,000
51,000
51,000
48,000
25,000
51,000
48,000

5 August 2019
Total Balance of free-standing
warrents related to RSUs

Stein Ove Isaksen
Truls Mortensen

Vivi Suhr Engebretsen
Whitney Eaton

7,000
1,000
1,000
2,500



