5 August 2019

Primary insiders balance of free-standing warrants related to PSUs/RSUs

	5 August 2019 Total Balance of free-standing
Employee	warrents related to PSUs
Kristian Johansen	136,000
Sven Børre Larsen	64,000
Knut Agersborg	48,000
Fredrik Amundsen	51,000
Katja Akantieva	51,000
Will Ashby	48,000
Erik Finnstrom	25,000
Zhiming Li	51,000
Tana Pool	48,000
	5 August 2019
	Total Balance of free-standing
Employee	warrents related to RSUs
Stein Ove Isaksen	7,000
Truls Mortensen	1,000
Vivi Suhr Engebretsen	1,000
Whitney Eaton	2,500